



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 2443 of 1988

Chandra Pal And Ors.

.....Appellant(s)

Versus

State

.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Appellant(s)	:	Kharag Singh, Rajesh Kumar Pandey, S.P.S. Raghav
Counsel for Respondent(s)	:	A.G.A.

Court No. - 79

HON'BLE TEJ PRATAP TIWARI, J.

1. The case is passed over for the day on the ground of illness slip sent by Sri Kharag Singh, learned counsel for the appellants.

2. List this case after one week.

March 17, 2026
MN/-

(Tej Pratap Tiwari,J.)